Parts Manual
Manuel de pieces

DUSTBANE

Hurricane Scooter Ride-On

Automatic Scrubber
Code: 19353-C-AGM

Serial #: Date of Purchase:

More info : www.dustbane.ca
2014-10/ Photo updated on 2014-11



Board

Description Quantity Validity From Validity To
1 3MECE00477  ACCELERATOR 1
2 3MFVR00215  SUPPORT 1
3 3VTDD01695  NUT-M 8INX 3
4 3LAFN06905 HANDLE BAR 1
5 3CMCV40002  LEVER 1
6 3CMCV00436  BRAKE CABLE 1
7 3MPVR05632  FLANGE 1
8 3VTVT00822 SCREW - TCEI M 8-30 2
9 3VTVT06241 CARRYNG BAG 1
10  3MFVR00214  SUPPORT 1
11 3VIDD15925  NUT-M4INX 4
12 3MECE00482  BOARD 1
13 3VTRS00515 WASHER - D. 4 INX 8
14 3VTRS00515 WASHER - D. 4 INX 8
15  3VTAE00018 SEEGER 1



Board

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

3MPVR05408
3LAFN06906
3VTVT00727
3VTRS00515
3MPVR05408
3MTPL00201
3VTRS15144
3VTVT00261
3VTVT00428
3VTRS15144
3LAFN07619
3VTRS15146
3MECI00560
3VTDD00210
3VTRS21116

BUSHING

AXLE

SCREW -TE M. 4-20

WASHER - D. 4 INX

BUSHING

PULLEY

WASHER - D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TCEI M 6X50 ZC. UNI 5931
SCREW - TCEI 6X20 UNI5931 INX
WASHER - D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
PLATE

WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751
SENSOR

NUT - M 3 INOX

WASHER - D. 3 INX

A =

—_



Board

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

3MEVR01745
3MPVR05636
3LAFN06907
3VTRS15144
3VTVT15143
3VTRS21116
3VTVT00691
3VTRS13946
3VTRS15146
3VTVT13938
3VTRS00250
3VTVT49163
3LAFN06909
3MECI00402
3MECI30499

BLOCK

SPACER

BOX

WASHER - D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW -TE 6X16 UNI5739
WASHER - D. 3 INX

CARRYING BAG

WASHER - D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593
WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TE 8X20 UNI5739 INX
WASHER - D.14

SCREW - TBEI M 8X 20 ISO 7380 IX
PLATE

BUTTON

SWITCH - 10A - 250VAC




Board

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

3LAFN06901
3MECE00480
3MEVR01436
3FSVR00243
3MEVR01975
3VTRS00276
3LAFN08823
3VTRS00376
3CUVR00186
3MPVR05795
3VTDD21115
3VTRS00268
3VTVR00481
3VTVT00865
3VTRS00515
3VTVT37012

SUPPORT

BOARD

BUZZER

CLAMP

RUBBER DEVIATORE
WASHER - 25x50

SPACER

WASHER - 15x21

BEARING

SHEATH

NUT - M 3 INOX

WASHER -D.3

INSERT

SCREW -TSP-TC M 3X 6 UNI7688 INX
WASHER - D. 4 INX

SCREW - M 4X 10 TCB-TC INX

w W w w w w



Recovery Tank

O 00 N O U1 b W N =

- a 4a A a4 .
N OO i A W N = O

3VTDD15519
3VTRS15523
3VTVT01685
3VTVT00787
3VTRS15144
3VTVT00639
3VTRS15146
3LAFN07202
3LAFN06908
3VTRS00274
3VTRS13945
3VTRS15144
3VTVT15143
3VTVT01007
3VTVTO1006
3VTVT01006
3MPVR05393

Description

NUT - M10 INOX

WASHER - D.10 X21 INOX UNI 6592
SCREW - TSPEI M.10X70
SCREW - TBEI M 6-16

WASHER - D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TCEI 8X25

WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751
SPACER

HOOK

WASHER - NYLON 66 D.8,4-17-2 UNI
WASHER - D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593
WASHER - D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW -TE 6X16 UNI5739
SCREW - 6X30

SCREW - 6X25

SCREW - 6X25

SEAT

Quantity Validity From

Validity To



Recovery Tank

18  3MEVR00148 DASHBOARD 1
19  3LAFNO06910 PLATE 1
20  3VTVT00832 SCREW - TSPEI M6X16 INOX 1
21 3CMCV00360  CABLE 1
22 3LAFNO07607 BRACKET 1
23 3VTVT15143 SCREW -TE 6X16 UNI5739 2
24 3VTRS15144 WASHER - D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 2
25  3VTRS00245 WASHER - D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 1
26 3VTIDDO01694  NUT-M 6 INX 1
29  3MPVR05790  SLEEVE 1
30 3MPVRO5775  SHEET METAL 1
33 3MPVR04051 TANK CAP 1
34  3GUGO000263  GASKET 1
35  3FTDP00133 FILTER 1
36 3GUGO00418  GASKET 1
37  3VTDD15925 NUT - M 4 INX 2
38  3MPVR05482 BOX 1



Recovery Tank

39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
50
51
52
53
54

3GUGO00417
3VTVTO01150
3VTRS00570
3MPVR05596
3VTVT07725
3LAFNO07728
3VTRS00251
3VTVT00873
3MECI00516
3VTDD01693
3LAFN07624
3TBBP00456
3TBFX00348
3MPVR46988
3VTVT37012
3FSVR00254
3TBFX00337

GASKET

SCREW - 4x10

WASHER

PROTECTION

SCREW -TE 5X16 UNI5739 INX
BRACKET

WASHER - 4-16 INOX A2
SCREW - TE 4X35

SENSOR

NUT - M 5 INX

PROTECTION

TUBE

TUBE

CLIP

SCREW - M 4X 10 TCB-TC INX
CLAMP

TUBE



Recovery Tank

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

3MLML38415
3GUGO00272
3MOCC00342
3MPVR05103
3MPVR04724
3LAFN06363
3VTVT00900
3VTRS13945
3VTDDO01694
3MPVR05635
3VTVT01370
3RCVR00545
3VTVT48694
3VTRS15913
3VTVT21096
3MPVR05794
3VTRS00515
3VTDDO00055
3VTDDO01694

SPRING

GASKET

VACUUM CLEANER 24V

SOUND PROOFING

FLANGE

FLANGE

SCREW - M 6-30

WASHER - D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593
NUT - M 6 INX

TUBE

SCREW - M6X35

CONNECTOR 90°

SCREW -TCB TC 5 X12 UNI 9707 TZ
WASHER - D. 4 GROVER A2 UNI1751
SCREW -TE M 4X 10 INX

SPACER

WASHER - D. 4 INX

NUT - M 4 ATB A2

NUT - M 6 INX




Solution Tank

Description Quantity Validity From Validity To
1 3VTRS13750 WASHER - D. 5X14 INX 4
2 3VTRS15908 WASHER - D. 5 INX GRW UNI 1751 4
3 3VTVT01300 SCREW -TE M5X12 INOX 4
3 3VTVT07725 SCREW - TE 5X16 UNI5739 INX 4
4 3VTRS15146 WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 2
5 3VTVT00708 SCREW -TE M. 8-40 2
6 3VTRS13750 WASHER - D. 5X14 INX 2
7 3VTRS15908 WASHER - D. 5 INX GRW UNI 1751 2
8 3VTVT00766 SCREW -TE M. 5-25 2
11 3MPVR05642  THICKNESS 1
12 3GUGO00267  GASKET 1
13 3FTAC00041 FILTER 1
14 3MPVR05188 CAP 1
15  3VTVT00832 SCREW - TSPEI M6X16 INOX 4
16 3LAFN07604 PLATE 2
17  3LAFNO07751 BRACKET 1



Solution Tank

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

3VTVT48694
3MPVR48695
3PMVR02028
3VTVR48693
3VTVT15143
3VTRS13945
3LAFNO7800
3LAFN06925
3VTRS15908
3VTVT01300
3MPVR05743
3MECI00516
3GUGO00416
3MPVR04931
3MPVR02944
3VTRS15144
3MPVR02944

SCREW -TCBTC 5 X12 UNI 9707 TZ
PIN

RUBBER

INSERT - M6 D.9

SCREW -TE 6X16 UNI5739
WASHER - D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593
SHEET METAL

BRACKET

WASHER - D. 5 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TE M5X12 INOX
THICKNESS

SENSOR

GASKET

CAP

CAP

WASHER - D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
CAP

N N NN NN NN



10

Frame

O 00 N O Uuu A W N =

—_ = e e
N oo i i AW WN = O

3LAFN06923
3MLML00325
3VTVT00814
3TBFX48011
3MEEV00036
3MPVRO05911
3VvTDDO00147
3VTRS00017
3MLML31105
3VTRS00567
3VTRS00017
3VTDDO00055
3MPVR05221
3MPVR06303
3VTDD15521
3VTVT00410
3VTVT13937
3LAFNO07560
3VTVT15145

Description
BASE

SPRING
SCREW TE M.4-25

TUBE FLEX D.12X3 ARMORV.PVC TR
SOLENOID VALVE HOLE 8mm CLEANTIME

SPACER

NUT M 4 INX U.5588

WASHER ACCIAIO INOX 4X12
SPRING D. 17.5 X105 N36
WASHER

WASHER ACCIAIO INOX 4X12
NUT M 4 ATB A2

FILTER COMPLETO

FILTER CT40-70-90

NUT M 8 INX A2 UNI 5588
SCREW TE M8x35 UNI5739 INOX
SCREW TE M 8X 30 INX UNI 5739
PLATE

SCREW TE 6X40 UNI5739 INX

0,70

N NN

1/2 2

Quantity Validity From

02/2013

04/2011

Validity To

02/2013

04/2011



Frame

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

3LAFN06898
3MLMLO00303
3VTDDO01694
3LAFNO05853
3VTDDO00176
3VTRS15978
3MPVR04734
3LAFN04188
3VTRS15978
3VTVT01686
3LAFNO7767
3LAFNO7768
3VTRS09142
3VTVT28884
3VTDDO00176
3RTRT00395
3MPVR05684
3VTVT26818
3VTRS13945
3VTDD15520

:’71

SPACER 6-8 h15

SPRING REGISTRAZIONE FLAP
NUT M6 INOX

LEVER ARM SOLLEVAMENTO TERGI
NUT M.12 INOX A2 BASSO AUTOB.
WASHER D.12X24 UNI 6592 INX
BLOCK TERGI

PIN ROTAZIONE SQUEEGEE
WASHER D.12X24 UNI 6592 INX
SCREW TE M12X90

ARM

SPACER

WASHER D.12 X 36

SCREW TE M 12X 50 UNI 5737 INX
NUT M.12 INOX A2 BASSO AUTOB.
WHEEL CASTOR D.80X25 PU
WASHER

SCREW M6x45 TSPEI UNI5933
WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593
NUT M 6 A2 UNI 5588 INX

1=

-

@

L

@
Q

D

5

Qs

(=)
N

1
)

i

il

Le,
gl

(15

-:.

11



12

Frame

38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56

3MPVR05637
3LAFN04187
3VTRS13945
3MLML48789
3VTDDO01694
3VTDDO01695
3VTRS13946
3LAFN06924
3LAFNO04190
3VTVT00410
3VTVT00429
3VTRS13947
3LAFNO04190
3VTRS13947
3VTDDO01695
3LAFNO07563
3VTVT15907
3LAFN06391
3VTRS13946

BUSHING

SPACER PER RIDUTTORE
WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593
SPRING TR RHN

NUT M6 INOX

NUT M 8 INX

WASHER D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593
LEVER

BUSHING PARALLELOGR.TEST.GR.
SCREW TE M8x35 UNI5739 INOX
SCREW TE M 8X 40 INX UNI 5737
WASHER D. 8 INX UNI 6592
BUSHING PARALLELOGR.TEST.GR.
WASHER D. 8 INX UNI 6592

NUT M 8 INX

ARM

SCREW TE 8X25 UNI5739 INX
BUSHING PARALLELOGRAMMA
WASHER D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593



Frame

57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75

3VTDDO01695
3VTVT15907
3LAFN06391
3LAFN06389
3VTRS13946
3VTDDO01695
3VTVT13937
3VTRS13946
3RCDS34717
3LAFN06391
3VTRS13947
3VTDDO01695
3LAFNO7766
3VTRS15144
3VTVT15906
3FSVR00248
3VvTDDO01694
3LAFNO7781
3VTVT13939

NUT M 8 INX

SCREW TE 8X25 UNI5739 INX
BUSHING PARALLELOGRAMMA
ARM PARALLELOGRAMMA
WASHER D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593
NUT M 8 INX

SCREW TE M 8X 30 INX UNI 5739
WASHER D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593
BUSHING D. 9X12X 8.3
BUSHING PARALLELOGRAMMA
WASHER D. 8 INX UNI 6592
NUT M 8 INX

TIE ROD

WASHER D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW TE 6X 12 A2 UNI 5739
CLAMP

NUT M6 INOX

BRACKET

SCREW TE 6X20 UNI5739 INX

13



14

Frame

76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

3RCVR00767
3MPVR05744
3MPVR05745
3VTRS15978
3VTRS13945
3FSVR00255
3FSVR00255
3FSVR00255
3TBFX48011
3FSVR00256
3TBBP00120
3VTVT63024
3MPVR05280
3VTRS13750
3VTDDO01693
3FSVR00428
3RCVR00590
3GUG000268
3RCVR00353

CONNECTOR

THICKNESS

THICKNESS

WASHER D.12X24 UNI 6592 INX
WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593
CLAMP

CLAMP

CLAMP

TUBE FLEX D.12X3 ARMORV.PVC TR
CLAMP

CARRYNG BAG

SCREW TCEI M 5X 25 ZC UNI 5931
CLIP M25

WASHER D. 5X14 INX

NUT M 5 INX

CLAMP D. 12-20

CONNECTOR 1/2 M RESCA 15
GASKET D.21 SP.3 GOMMA

CAP 1/2»G X ELETTROV. ACL

EOEEE
g

2
/Q

N2

0,16

0,70




Traction Motor

O 00 N O U1 1 b W N

_ A
N o —= O

3MOCC00022
3MOCC00395
3VTVT15916
3VTRS16323
3VTRS15146
3RTRT00524
3RTRT00529
3LAFNO7565
3CUVR43254
3LAFNO07741
3VTRS13947
3VTDD01695
3VTAE06193
3CUVR19846

Description

CARBON

MOTOR

SCREW -TE M 8X 16 UNI 5739 A2
WASHER - D. 8 X32 UNI 6593 INX
WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751
WHEEL

WHEEL

SPACER

BUSHING

PIN

WASHER - D. 8 INX UNI 6592
NUT - M 8 INX

CIRCLIP - D. 20 UNI 7435

BALL BEARING

Quantity Validity From

Validity To

15



16

Traction Motor

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

3VTVT00717
3VTRS15144
3LAFN06903
3VTDD01695
3VTRS13947
3LAFNO07742
3CUVR43254
3LAFNO07566
3VTDDO01694
3VTRS00245
3VTRS15146
3VTVT00876
3CUVR19846
3VTAE06193
3RTRT00524

SCREW - TCEI M. 6-16

WASHER - D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
SUPPORT

NUT - M 8 INX

WASHER - D. 8 INX UNI 6592

PIN

BUSHING

SPACER

NUT - M 6 INX

WASHER - D.6 UNI 6592 INOX
WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TCEI M.8-16

BALL BEARING

CIRCLIP - D. 20 UNI 7435

WHEEL




Traction Motor

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4

3VTRS15146
3VTRS16323
3VTVT15916
3LAFN06904
3VTVT26818
3VTVT29523
3MPVR05682
3MPVR05683
3MPVR05687
3VTVT01683
3VTRS00245
3VTDDO01694
3LAFNO07456
3VTVR33668

WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751
WASHER - D. 8 X32 UNI 6593 INX
SCREW -TE M 8X 16 UNI 5739 A2
SUPPORT

SCREW - M6x45 TSPEI UNI5933
SCREW - M 6X 35 TSPEI UNI 5933
GUIDE

PLATE

SPACER

SCREW - TE 6X40

WASHER - D.6 UNI 6592 INOX
NUT - M 6 INX

SUPPORT

KEY - 6x 6x40 UNI 6604A

A D DA B =2 N NN

—_

17



18

Head

O 00 N O U1 b W N =

- a 4a A a4 .
N OO i A W N = O

3MPVR05231
3VTRS13945
3VTVT15143
3VTVT00775
3LAFNO3915
3MPVR05290
3VTRS13947
3VTDD15521
3VTRS13947
3VTDD01695
3LAFNO06726
3VTRS15144
3VTVT15906
3MFVR00212
3VTRS13946
3VTRS15146
3VTVT13938

Description

BUMPER

WASHER - D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593
SCREW -TE 6X16 UNI5739

SCREW - TCEI M 8X40 ZC.BK UNI5931

BUSHING

ROLLER

WASHER - D. 8 INX UNI 6592

NUT - M 8 INX A2 UNI 5588
WASHER - D. 8 INX UNI 6592

NUT - M 8 INX

PLATE

WASHER - D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW -TE6X 12 A2 UNI 5739
DRIVE DISK

WASHER - D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593
WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TE 8X20 UNI5739 INX

Quantity Validity From
1

N N NN N NN BSMD

Validity To




Head

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
32
33

3MLMLO00328
3VTVT21887
3LAFN07235
3VTDDO01694
3VTDD01694
3VTRS13945
3VTDDO00175
3MPVR35582
3VTRS13945
3VTVT00392
3MPVR04746
3MPVR05207
3VTRS13945
3VTVT15143
3MOCC00328
3MOCC00344
3VTVR16617

SPRING

SCREW -TCB-TC4X108112
DISTRIBUTOR

NUT - M 6 INX

NUT - M 6 INX

WASHER - D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593
NUT - M.6

RUBBER LAV.

WASHER - D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593
SCREW - M6x35 UNI5739 inox
FLAP - 355X63 sp.4

SHEET METAL

WASHER - D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593
SCREW -TE 6X16 UNI5739
MOTOR

BRUSH

KEY - 6X 6X30 UNI 6604

- N N

N DN N 00O 00O N N U1 L1 0 0 U1 N B>

19



20

Elec Install

3MERL00006
3METTO00053
3MERL00006
3METTO00085
3LAFNOQ7746
3MEVR01707
3MEVR01079
3LAFN06409
3VTRS15913
3VTVT00814
3VTVT00671
3MECI00334
3VTDDO08634
3MEVR00604

Description

SWITCH RELAY

BLOCK

SWITCH RELAY
CONTACTOR - 100A
BRACKET

CONNECTOR

PLUG - M CB50 A 600V RD.
SUPPORT

WASHER - D. 4 GROVER A2 UNI1751
SCREW - TE M.4-25
SCREW -TC- M.2-16
MICROSWITCH

NUT - M2

FUSE

Quantity Validity From

Validity To



Elec Install

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
30
31
32
33
34
35

3MEVR02887
3MEVR00604
3MEVR01332
3LAFN07460
3MEVR01380
3MEVR01428
3MEVRO01134
3MEVR00030
3MEVR44054
3LAFN07803

3GUVR00295
3VTDDO00147
3VTRS15913

3VTRS13750

3VTVT01300

FUSE - 40A NST.

FUSE

FUSE HOLDER

SUPPORT

FUSE

FUSE

CARRYNG BAG

FUSE HOLDER
INSULATOR - M6 20-CH17
PLATE

GASKET

NUT - M 4 INX U.5588
WASHER - D. 4 GROVER A2 UNI1751
WASHER - D. 5X14 INX
SCREW - TE M5X12 INOX

A DA NN

21



22

Actuator

3VTVTO01689
3VTVT00877
3LAFNOQ7857
3VTDD01694
3VTRS00245
3LAFNO07572
3MTPL00200
3LAFNO07571
3VTVT15141
3VTVT00728
3LAFN06926
3CUVR00130

Description

SCREW - TSEI 6X55

SCREW - TSPEI UNI5933
PLANE

NUT - M 6 INX

WASHER - D.6 UNI 6592 INOX
SHEET METAL

PULLEY

SPACER

SCREW -TE M 6X 25 UNI 5739 INX
SCREW -TE M. 8-55

PIN

BEARING

Quantity Validity From

2
2
4

Validity To



Actuator

15
16
17
18
20
21
21
22
23
24
26
27
31

3VTRS13947
3VTDD01695
3MOCC00365
3MOCC00364
3VTDDO01694
3CMCV00001
3CMCV75718
3VTRS15146
3VTVT13938
3MECE00496
3VTRS00515
3VTDDO00055
3MPVR05820

WASHER - D. 8 INX UNI 6592
NUT - M 8 INX

ACTUATOR (SQUEEGEE)
ACTUATOR (DECK)

NUT - M 6 INX

FORK - UNI 1676 M8X16

CLIP - UNI 1676 M8

WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TE 8X20 UNI5739 INX
BOARD

WASHER - D. 4 INX

NUT - M 4 ATB A2

SPACER

NN

23



Fore Wheel

24

Description Quantity Validity From Validity To
1 3VTVT15916 SCREW -TE M 8X 16 UNI 5739 A2 1
2 3VTRS15146 WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 1
3 3VTRS16323 WASHER - D. 8 X32 UNI 6593 INX 1
4 3VTVT15141 SCREW -TE M 6X 25 UNI 5739 INX 2
5 3CMCV00446  CABLE 2
6 3LAFNO7876  SPACER 2
7 3VTRS00245 WASHER - D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 6
8 3MLML00324  SPRING 2
9 3LAFN06912 PLATE 1
10  3VTRS00245 WASHER - D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 2
11 3VTIDD01694  NUT-M 6 INX 2
12 3VTVT01004 SCREW -TC+ M4 X 10 4
13 3LAFN07858  TUBE 1
14  3VTIDDO01695  NUT - M 8 INX 1
15  3VTRS13947 WASHER - D. 8 INX UNI 6592 1
16 3ABGO00017  PLUG - D.40x50 1



Fore Wheel

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

3VTRS13947
3VTVT15917
3MPVR05408
3LAFN06913
3VTVT67560
3VTDDO01694
3VTRS00245
3LAFNO7569
3VTVT00745
3VTRS15146
3VTDD15521
3LAFNO07567
3VTRS00032
3CUVR19846
3RTRT00530
3CUVR19846

WASHER - D. 8 INX UNI 6592
SCREW -TE M 8X50 INOX A2 UNI
BUSHING

BRACKET

SCREW - TCEI M8X110 INOX AlSI 304
NUT - M 6 INX

WASHER - D.6 UNI 6592 INOX
BRAKE

SCREW -TTQST M 6X 20 UNI5732 IX
WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751
NUT - M 8 INX A2 UNI 5588

PLATE

THICKNESS

BALL BEARING 6004 2RS1

WHEEL

BALL BEARING

25



26

Fore Wheel

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

3LAFN06914
3LAFNO07570
3LAFNO7569
3VTVT01300
3VTRS15908
3VTVT00714
3VTRS00245
3VTDD01694
3VTVT01686
3LAFN08803
3MPVR05607
3VTRS15978
3VTDDO00176
3VTRS00245
3VTRS15144
3VTVT00717

PIN

SPACER

BRAKE

SCREW - TE M5X12 INOX
WASHER - D. 5 INX GRW UNI 1751
CARRYNG BAG

WASHER - D.6 UNI 6592 INOX
NUT - M 6 INX

SCREW -TE M12X90

SPACER

ROLLER

WASHER - D.12X24 UNI 6592 INX
NUT - M.12 INOX A2 BRASS
WASHER - D.6 UNI 6592 INOX
WASHER - D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TCEI M. 6-16

_ =

N N N N NN NN D M W W W o O



Battery-Charger

1 3BACA00148

2 3VTVT01004
3 3FSVR00043
4 3MPVR05793

Description
BATTERY-CHARGERCBHD?2 24V 20A
SCREW TC+ M4 X 10 TRILOBATA
CLAMP d.16

COVER

Quantity Validity From

Validity To

27



28

Saueeaee

O 00 N O U1 b N =

—_
o

11

13
14
15
16
17

3RTRT00379
3LAFN40138
3VTDDO01694
3LAFN05559
3VTRS13947
3VTDD01695
3VTVT15142
3VTRS00245
3VTVT15515
3MLML49422
3LAFN51069
3VTAE45707
3MFVR00141
3LAFN51045
3MPVR05265
3LAFN51044

Description

WHEEL

SPACER

NUT - M 6 INX

SUPPORT

WASHER - D. 8 INX UNI 6592
NUT - M 8 INX

SCREW - TE M 6x45 INOX
WASHER - D.6 UNI 6592 INOX
SCREW -TE M 6X 50 INOX A2
SPRING - D.15X 45 X1
BRACKET - SQUEEGEE
CIRCLIP - D. 6 UNI 7434 INOX
BODY SQUEEGEE - S
LAMINATION BLOCK - S
KNOB - 8X25

LAMINATION BLOCK - S

Quantity Validity From
2

A MM N DA N NN DM DN OO D

Validity To



Squeegee

18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

3MPVR45194
3MPVR49229
3MPVR05290
3GUGO00164
3LAFNO4100
3VTVR00022
3VTVT17342
3MPVR45195
3LAFN49284
3LAFN49285
3VTVT01304
3LAFN51039
3LAFNO7805
3VTRS16937
3MPVR04729
3VTVT17342

RUBBER BLADE

BUSHING

ROLLER

GASKET

SPACER

INSERT

SCREW -TE M 6X 60 UNI 5739 INX
RUBBER BLADE

BLADE HOLDER - S

BLADE HOLDER - S

SCREW - M 8X 40 TTQST UNI 5731
WEIGHT

SHEET METAL

WASHER - 6x24 INOX UNI 6593
WASHER - RUBBER 8X40 40SH
SCREW -TE M 6X 60 UNI 5739 INX

N N NN NN

29



30

Tank

O 00 N O U1 b W N =

_ A
N o —= O

3MPVR05784
3MPVR05783
3MPVR05780
3LAFN35588
3MPVR05559
3SPPV01473

3VTVT00858
3VTVT01370
3MPVR05687
3VTRS00245

3VTDDO01694
3MPVR05793

Description

ARM CT70 RIDER

TANK RECUPERO CT70 RIDER ECS
COVER

BATTERY SUPPORTLAV. BT

TANK SOLUZIONE CT75

BRUSH NYLON 0.8 D.340 BT 7000
SCREW

SCREW M6X35

SPACER

WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 INOX

NUT M 6 INX

COVER

Quantity Validity From

Validity To



Elec 1

B _10m

*
®
=

R 6m

R 10m
im

K 1m K 1m K 1m

TQ
T
&
8
BAam [ 18 4m
T
&
d LD 4m
T

b ® | j L : :
‘i E| m T
B mIEEI Z_.__. Y d Z . o 5] o %“2 = e
- € & im ® 25m L KoLy KRy KBy /
0 0m w . &
@ =

g
R 25m
3
T—F
€& im
2
TP
~
]
1
=
]
1
L
'JE
3
=h
2
& & 05m
¥ & 05m
B W 05m
W& 05m
W B 05m g
oD 1m
& 15m

r | W _05m
o
E - " & T {*
& 6m g @ -
ag ¢ X [} [3 Fl 4
n 4 H b 0
mE Eﬂ RE E’a - ;Ba SO BUEREPREPE
T —p T [ - - —
s . & - (N PAGL B0RD - FEEDDR0 012370 s W
8 as W & 05m
. . o 05m . o 05m
KB,
4 . = 5% W20 26
c | E £ e = O - © 05m
£ £ & g o SlE o - = ) s S
< < [K6m ~ ™ AL
=1 w T id s
3 ¥ i il ‘
K 6m J
0 05m £
© 05m © 05m &
£ e g Z g W 05m )
i | By
+ov % - 81 05m
e G

[ CoweCTCRS: VIEW FROM WIRE STTE |

l%q%

Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

EV1  3MEEV00018 SOLENOID VALVE
FO1  3MEVR00604  FUSE

F0O2  3MEVR02887 FUSE - 40A

FO3  3MEVR00604  FUSE

F0O4 3MEVR02887 FUSE - 40A

FO5 3MEVR01428  FUSE

FO6 3MEVRO1134  CARRYNG BAG
KO1 3MEVR00148  DASHBOARD
K02  3MECIO0516 SENSOR

K03  3MECI00516 SENSOR

K04  3MECI30499 SWITCH - 10A - 250VAC



32

Elec 1

B _10m

+0V

B) 6m

RN 1m

I 0 4m
T

D 4m

N _15m

g 5 § £
= 2
113 KB Fi6
cst
& 1m & 1m K 1m >—
— QN | .
B |£- g e £ . D TR R u
o s |FL 2 K 1m “ T
B im B 25m Ly ke KRy
D 10m
BJlm ar 2 a3 a4
tl L] £ L] hay
£ E Elg
sl | =|m _ . E £ —
o E]“ |:: IZ_ IZ_ S SiEl &g
e w o s s ) % o =
e e a0 3 W im & ;aé
— 0 @) 05m =g
& £
o
=3 o uE>
& 6m g

Lo L]

®% _05m
H

&N 05m

R 25m
® 05m

& 25m
3] 0
I
==
3] e
(=p=]
[=Z0=)

& 10
=
o
3

& 10m

& 05m

@G _05m

o 05m © 05m

E| L 3
g £ b W 05m
M e B 05m

K05
K06
KS1

M1

M2

M3
M4
M5
Mé
RO1
R02
RO3

[ CoweCTCRS: VIEW FROM WIRE STTE |

3MECI00560
3MECI00334
3MECI00402
3MOCC00328
3MOCC00328
3MOCC00342
3MOCC00395
3MOCC00364
3MOCC00365
3METTO0085
3MERLO0006
3MERL00006

SENSOR - SMP14-C-001

MICROSWITCH V4

BUTTON

MOTOR

MOTOR

VACUUM CLEANER - 24V

MOTOR

ATUATOR

ATUATOR

CONTACTOR - 100A

SWITCH RELAY - R502 024 H3M 1NO 80A
SWITCH RELAY - R502 024 H3M 1NO 80A




Elec 2

EV1
FO1
FO02
FO3
FO4
FO5
FO6
K01
K02
K03
K04

(DFNNTS
ML | COWECTOR- BATTERY POSITIVE MRETIO BATTERTA FCSITIVO
M2 | COMECTRR- BATIERY NEGATIVE MREETTO BATTERIA NGATIVO
Cl | CONCTRR- BRAH MR 1 COW. MOTCRE SPAZZA -1
(2| CONECTR- THRMIC SW. ERUHMOTR 1 OO, TERICA MOTCRE SPAZZLLA -1
(3 | CONCTR- BRBHMITR 2 OOW. MOTCRE SPAZZ0A -2
04 | ONECTR- THRMC Si. BUHMITR 2 (OOW. TERICA MOTCRE PAZZLA -2
(5 | ONNECTRR- VAOULM MOTIR COOW. MITCRE APTRAZIE
(6 | OONNECTRR- "CHEM COEE" ACCESSCRY (W, 08+
CT | COMECTIR THRMIC SMITCH-RACTIN. MOTR COW. TERMICA MTRE. TRAZIOE
03 | OMNCTR- FRESLRE B¥D COW. ROSITIVO SCHDA FRESSIO
(3 | CONECTR- BATTERY REEHIRE SETY (ONNSTOLREZZA RICARICA BATTERIE
CI0 | CONCTR- BOMDY ELECTROVAME COW. E.V. HD DA SCHIA ELETTRINICA
Cll | ONECTR- HNO LR COW. LEVA TRAZIONE
Cl2 | COMECTCR- RECOVRY TAK LEVEL 000 CON. LIVELLO TRCFFO PIBD
C3 | OOMECTRR- SOLUTION TAXCLBVEL (MIN) COW. LIVLLO MNDD
Cl4 | ONCT(R- FRURD / REMRD (DN, SELETTCRE MRCTA
C5 | OOMECT(R- EXTERVL BATT.(HRER COW. MICR) CB. ESTERO
CI6 | OONNCTRR- TRACTIN MR (OW. MOTCRE TRAZIOE
ClI7 | OONECTR-S)EEGEE ACIATERS CONN. ATTUATCRE SOLEFCEE
CI8 | SHITCH STERING SENSRE STRAD
CI9 | COWECTCR- BATTERY RECHIRE SPINA ANCERIN RICARICA BATTERIE
ONL | COWECT(R- ONRIL PAEL B¥D OOW. 1 SHDA RACTA
00 | CONECTR- ONTRL PAEL BXRD COW. 2 SCHIA AACTA
08 | CONECTCR- ONTRIL PANEL BYD COW. 3 SCHIA ALACTA
W | CONMECTER- ONRL PAEL BIRD COW. 4 SHDA AACTA

OF0NTS

FOL | FUEE- BRUBH MOTCRS (6D AEIEILE SPAZALE POTENGA (60 A
Fp | FEE-VALLMMITR (D A FEIBILE APRATCRE FOTENA (D &)
FOB | FLEE-CLRTIS TRACTION MITCRS (80 A RUSBILE OLRTES MITCRE TRAZIOE (80 A
9 | WERSESHEBE @D FBBLE SACIO PAZALE () A
F6 | FUEE CLRTISIONIRDL PANEL @ A FUSBLE QRTISHLACTA @ A

FU5 | FLEE ACTLATERS @) A) FUSIBLE ATIATRT ) &)

ROL | RELAY- BRUH MOTCRS TELERUITCRE SPAZ0E

RP | RELAY- VUM MOTR FILE' APTIATRE

R | FELAY- TRACTIONMITR RELE" MOTCRE TRAZIOE

RA | FELAY- R RLEAE FELE' SN0 PAZZOE

B | RERAAE ELETTROVALVCLA ACTLA

S| ek (HAE AWIAEND

KoL | SO SEAT MR INERRUTTCRE SEDILE

K2 | SUTTCH REDDERY TAC LEVEL (0 LIVALLO TREFRO PIBND (N.O.)

(B | SUITOH SLUTION TAC LEVEL ¢ MIN ) LIVELLO MNDD SERRATOID (N.O.)
K4 | SUITCH- FIRURD / KD INEFRUTTCRE MRCTA AVNTT DOTETRD
Kb | STH STERDG DEKE STRD

K5 | SWITOH- BATTERY RECHRE SHFETY MICRO SIOLREZZA RIORICA BATTERE
M| MR BRBH1 MITCRE PAZZLA -1

| MR- 2 MITRE SPAZALA -2

B | MR- VUM MITCRE APTRATCRE

M| MR- TRCTION MITGRE TRAZIDE

6| BRUEH ACTATRS ATIVATCRE PAZZLE

16 | SOLEECEE ACTUATRS ATIUATORE. S0LEFEEE

T | THRMC SMITH BRLEH MOTER 1 TERICA MOTCRE SPAZZLLA -1

° | THRC SUTH R MR 2 TER{CA MITRE PAZZLLA 2

| THRIC SUTH RCTINMITR TERMICA MTCRE TRAZIOE

JI | COW.ONIRLLO ORTIS O ONIROLLO OLRTIS

£ | W, SHDA ATIATCRT OOW. SCHEDA ATIUATCRT

B | COW. AELLERATCRE + QLACIN OOW. AQTELLERATERE + CLACIN

M| COWFASTON MOTCRE 1 OLRTIS OO FASTON MOTCRE 1 OLRTIS

RE | COWFASTON MOTCRE 2 ORTIS CON.FASTON MOTRE 2 ORTIS

Br | COW.FASTON FOSITIN BATTERTA OLRTIS CON.FASTON POSITIVO BATTERTA OLRTIS
B- | COWFASTON NEGATIVO BATTERTA ORTIS CONN.FASTON NEGATIVO BATTERTA OLRTIS
41 | STATS LED ORTIS STATLS LED ORTIS

3MEEV00018
3MEVR00604
3MEVR02887
3MEVR00604
3MEVR02887
3MEVR01428
3MEVR01134
3MEVR00148
3MECI00516

3MECI00516

3MECI30499

Description
SOLENOID VALVE
FUSE

FUSE - 40A

FUSE

FUSE - 40A

FUSE

CARRYNG BAG
DASHBOARD
SENSOR

SENSOR

SWITCH - 10A - 250VAC

Quantity Validity From

Validity To

33



34

Elec 2

K05
K06
KS1
M1

M2
M3
M4
M5
Mé
RO1
R02
RO3

OF0NTS
FOL | FUEE- BRBH MOTCRS (60 AEIEILE SPAZALE POTENGA (60 A
Fp | FEE-VALLMMITR (D A FEIBILE APRATCRE FOTENA (D &)
FOB | FLEE-CLRTIS TRACTION MITCRS (80 A RUSBILE OLRTES MITCRE TRAZIOE (80 A
9 | WERSSHERE @D FBBLE SACIO PAZALE () A
F6 | FUEE CLRTISIONIRDL PANEL @ A FUSBLE QRTISHLACTA @ A
FU5 | FLEE ACTLATERS @) A) FUSIBLE ATIATRT ) &)
ROL | RELAY- BRUH MOTCRS TELERUITCRE SPAZ0E
RP | RELAY- VUM MOTR FILE' APTIATRE
R | FELAY- TRACTIONMITR RELE" MOTCRE TRAZIOE
RA | FELAY- R RLEAE FELE' SN0 PAZZOE
B | RERAAE ELETTROVALVCLA ACTLA
S| ek (HAE AWIAEND
KoL | SO SEAT MR INERRUTTCRE SEDILE
K2 | SUTTCH REDDERY TAC LEVEL (0 LIVALLO TREFRO PIBND (N.O.)
(B | SUITOH SLUTION TAC LEVEL ¢ MIN ) LIVLLO MNP SEFRATOID (N.O.)
K4 | SUITCH- FIRURD / KD INEFRUTTCRE MRCTA AVNTT DOTETRD
Kb | STH STERDG DEKE STRD
K5 | SWITOH- BATTERY RECHRE SHFETY MICRO SIOLREZZA RIORICA BATTERE
M| MR BRBH1 MITCRE PAZZLA -1
| MR- 2 MITRE SPAZALA -2
B | MR- VUM MITCRE APTRATCRE
M| MR- TRCTION MITCRE TRAZIOE
6| R ACTATIRS ATIUATCRE PAZZLE
16 | SOLEECEE ACTUATRS ATIUATORE. S0LEFEEE
T | THRMC SMITH BRLEH MOTER 1 TERMCA MOTIRE SPAZZLA -1
° | THRC SUTH R MR 2 TER{CA MITRE PAZZLLA 2
| THRIC SUTH RCTINMITR TERMICA MTCRE TRAZIOE
JI | COW.ONIRLLO ORTIS O ONIROLLO OLRTIS
£ | W, SHDA ATIATCRT OOW. SCHEDA ATIUATCRT
B | COW. AELLERATCRE + QLACIN OOW. AQTELLERATERE + CLACIN
M| COWFASTON MOTCRE 1 OLRTIS OO FASTON MOTCRE 1 OLRTIS
RE | COWFASTON MOTCRE 2 ORTIS CON.FASTON MOTRE 2 ORTIS
Br | COW.FASTON FOSITIN BATTERTA OLRTIS CON.FASTON FOSITIVO BATTERTA OLRTIS
B- | COWFASTON NEGATIVO BATTERTA ORTIS CON FASTON NEATIVO BATTERTA 0LRTIS
41 | STATS LED ORTIS STATLS LED ORTIS
3MECI00560 SENSOR - SMP14-C-001
3MECI00334 MICROSWITCH V4
3MECI00402 BUTTON
3M0OCC00328 MOTOR
3MOCC00328 MOTOR
3MOCC00342 VACUUM CLEANER - 24V
3MOCC00395 MOTOR
3MOCC00364  ATUATOR
3MOCC00365  ATUATOR
3METTO00085 CONTACTOR - 100A
3MERL00006 SWITCH RELAY - R502 024 H3M TNO 80A
3MERL00006 SWITCH RELAY - R502 024 H3M TNO 80A

(DFNNTS

CONECTCR- BATTERY  FOSITIVE MRETIO BATTERTA FCSITIVO
CONECTCR- BATIERY  NEGATTVE MREETTO BATTERIA NGATIVO
CONECTR- BRUH MOTR 1 COW. MOTCRE SPAZZA -1
(OONECTRR- THRMC SW. BRUEH MOTER 1 OO, TERICA MOTCRE SPAZZLLA -1
(OINCTRR- BRUH MITR 2 OOW. MOTCRE SPAZZ0A -2
(ONECTR- THRMC 4. RUH MR 2 (OOW. TERICA MOTCRE PAZZLA -2
COMECTCR- VACLLM MR COOW. MITCRE APTRAZIOE

COWECTCR THRMIC SITCHTRCTION. MOTR

COW. TERMICA MTCRE. TRAZIOE

(ONECTR- FRESSLRE BORD

COW. ROSITIVO SCHDA FRESSIO

2(2|R(2|BIRIZIRIR|Z|8|R|EB|g|8|8|2|8|8|2|8|8|=2|]g|&

(ONECTR- - BATTERY RECHREE. SHFETY (ONNSTOLREZZA RICARICA BATTERIE
CINCTCR- - EORDY ELECTROVALVE COW. E.V. HD DA SCHIA ELETTRINICA
(INECTRR- HHO LBER COW. LEVA TRAZIONE

CONECTCR- RECOMERY TANC LEVEL. QM%) COW. LIVELLO TREFFO PIDND
COMECTRR- SILUTION TAW LEVEL. ¢ MIN ) COW. LIVLLO MNDD
(NCTER- FRIRD / FERD (DN, SELETTCRE MRCTA
(ONECTCR- EXTERVL BATT (HRIR COW. MICR) CB. ESTERO
(ONECTRR- TRACTIN MOTR (OW. MOTCRE TRAZIOE
(ONECTR-S)EEEE ACATERS CONN. ATTUATCRE SOLEECEE
SHITCH STEERING SENSRE STRAD

(ONECTRR- BATTERY REHRE SPINA ANCERIN RICARICA BATTERIE
COMECTCR- QONTRIL PAEL BIFD OOW. 1 SHDA RACTA
(INECTRR- ONTRIL. PAEL BWD COW. 2 SCHIA AACTA
CONECTCR- OINTRL PANEL BYD COW. 3 SCHIA ALACTA
(INECTRR- OINTRLL PAEL B COW. 4 SHIA AACTA




